Ottawa, February 13th, 1937.

Reverend Sir,~

1 "\ b

I have your letter of the 8th instant,
regarding the refills required for the fire extinguishers
at the Shubenacadie Indian Residential School.

In reply I have to inform you that an
order i® being placed with the Pyrene Manufacturing
Co. Ltd., Toronto, to ship to you, charges prepaid,
refills for the 1* quart Pyrene extinguisher and
conversion units with chemical re-charges for the nine
(9) Thermene extinguishers. When these units are
placed in the Thermeme extinguishers, it will not then
be necessary to have them re-charged each year, as the
chemical will last until such time as the extinguishers
are used or have become damaged. Instructions will bve
geent on how to install the new units and it is thought
that a member of your staff will be able to install the
new units. You should see that these extinguishers are
placed in good condition.

The account covering the cost, together
with receipt for freight charges prepaid, will be sent
to you. On receipt of the refills, please certify the
account in the usual manner and send to the Department
for payment.

Y‘hrs truly,

R A Ho&.

Supt. of Velfare & Training.
Reve J« Po n.ck‘yl

Prinecipal,
Indian Residential School,
Shubenacadie, N. S,
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Shubhenaca’lie Ind'an “eridﬂnfiultﬂvhnnl.

shubenacadie, N.O.
April 9th, *+937

olr:

#hen you were down here ve conld rot fird a sample of clorged

-

3*

pive.Today 1 am gsending 2 box containing ghort pieces. "he Vﬁ;Pt is
the one inch running from the mair two inch line,to the girlgs wash
and bath rooms,The other piecee will sher you how the nipe becomes
pittedand when the attenpt io made to disconnect them ,they brake,
Imring the last two weeks in «arch.wve renewed tie merin line Irom the
hot water tank throuzh the laundry ,out beyound the kitchen,Thesc
nipes were replaced with galvinized iron pipe, we sh uld heve rone

it with conper or brass, liext we had to Go the pipe Leading to the
bova and girls hath rooms,eta, This we are doing with copper nipe.
Tor meterial only the cost has heen over one hundred ard fifty dollare
Tt is only a matter of a short time till 211 the hot wator plpes will
have to be renlaced,

4

Tor the past vto years we have had trouble setting hot water.Both

for the #irls and bove bathe we had to earry hot weter from the laundry.

While this i8 an improvement ower what the Tndian had in h own hcme,
neverthelegs with tie nr-*” we hava it makes : mecesy Job anc tezes
hot every dav of the waek to see *hat every child hae & bhath
g week,
/e also had to rerlace the top sectiorn of the hot vater Jacket,

1f the cost of 2« hot wuter hoiler with hyzﬁ tubing were rot prohibit-

-ive ,ws would have disecardea the hot weter jacket,
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fl‘ Jacket heaters are only garranteed to thirty five pounds

preessure and that is hardly enough to carry water to the top floor.

While we are on the subject of water, I might as well let
you know that the water proofing on the outside front wall was
not completely satisfac tory. On liovember 22nd, end lecember 3rd,
water poured in through the top of three wirdows. I suppose thrse
people will be back to go over those sectiona. Other than in
these places there has heen no water, but in demp weather, the
plaster continues to fall. One wuld expecet thet, as in many
places the nlaster is Just holéding and that i all., 1 hope the
plaster wus includ¢ed in the appropriation for this year. The other
parts of the walls are just as# bad as the front, am the oce: sional
rain storm caures the windows to leak, hile repeiring the Chapel
after the fire, we haé an easterly rain storm, Vhere the plaster
and cork board was broken you could see the water trickling down
on the inside of the tile wall,

In conclusion, 1 hope the Lepartment will see & way

to help us with renewing the hot water Line and that the vlastering
will be repaired thie summer, Ve eamot €o any painting with the
walls in the condition they are, am yet the other walls of class

rooms, ete., are certainly in need of pa int,

Yours very truly,
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April 17, 1937.

Dear Sire,-

Upomn instructions from this department in
September last your firm waterproofed a portiom of the
ocutside walls of the Shubenacadie Indian Residential
School, imcluding the whole of the front wall of the
building.

I am now in receipt of a letter from the
Reverend Prinoipal of the Shubenacadie Indian Residential
Schocl advieing that the waterproofing on the outside
front wall was not completely satisfactory. He states
that on November 22nd and December 3rd water poured in
through the top of three windows.

As I understand that the work performed was
gmaranteed for a period of five years, I would ask to
be advised as to what arrangements it will de possibdle
for you to make im order to have the reported unsatis-
factory condition remedied.

Trusting to hear from you in the near future
regarding this matter, I am,

Yours very truly,

el

R. Gurney Orr.
Architect for the Department.
Western Waterproofing Co.,
519 Keefer Bldg.,
Montreal, Que.
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April 17, 1937.
n.'. s‘r""‘

In the absence of Mr. R, Gurney Orr I deg
to acknowledge your letter of the 9th instant with
reference to various matters pertaining to the
Shubenacadie Indian Residential School.

With reference to the unsatisfactory
comdition of the outside front wall of the building,
which was waterproofed last fall, I am today communicat-
ing with the Westerm Waterproofing Company who did the
work, and om receipt of their reply will be pleased
to further commmicate with you.

I might also say that the samples of pipe
have been received.

The other matters referred to im your letter
will bde dealt with in another communication.

Yours very truly,

N

' R.Gurney Orr.
Architect for the Department.
Rev. Father J.P. Mackey,
Prinocipal, Indian Residentiel Bchuol,
Shudbenacadie, N.B,
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" YOUR REPLY REFER TO

No. 51_0_5
ALSO TO THE DATE OF THIS LETTE R

PLEASE WRITE ONONLY ONI SUBJe

INEACH LETTER
DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

CANADA

April 17, 1937.

DO

by Memorandum:

I would draw your attention to the letter
hereunder addressed to Mr. Orr by Rev. Father Mackey
in regard to matters pertaining to the Indian Resid-
ential School at Shubenacadie, more particularly the
last paragraph,

Will you kindly advise me i1f funde are
avallable for the renewing of the hot water pipe line
and the plastering?

I might say that the samples of pipe referred
to have been received and the piping is in need of
renewing.

Architect.

AN

) / ~ 5066, £4 2055 art L)
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April 20, 1937.
Rev, 8ir,-

In reference to the plumbing and plastering repairs
referred to im your letter of the 9th instamt, further
information regarding the extemt amd cost of the repairs
required would be necessary before actiom cam dbe taken.

Relative to the plumbimg if this work can de done
in sections or portiome the fumds available could be used
for the work which would be most advantageous for the
operation of the school.

Consequently, if you could furmish the department
with an ocutlime of the various necessary repairs with
estimates of thir cost, for both the hot water line remewal
and the plastering, and recommendations as to which of the
works are most important, arreangements will be made to carry
out such work as cam be performed with the funds available.

Youss very truly,

W,{// *7/? f" 7;,“

r.n.L. mm..
Rev. Father J. P, Mackey, Becretary.
Principal, Indian Residemtial School,
Shubenacadie, N.8.

" e A & 3 o I -’J ‘;
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/’ WESTERN WATERPROOFING COMPANY

/S TLLEPHONE
Y b Loy L WATERPROOFING CONTRACTORS

KlY @@ <EEFER BLDG.
MONTREAL

QUEBEC

M.666-36 April 19th, 1937

\

Mr. R. Gurn?y Orr,
Architect,

Department of Indian Affairs,
Ottawa, Canada,

Attention:

e

Dear Sir:

In reply to your favour of the 1l7th
instant, your file 51-0-56, Shubenacadie Indianu Residential
School, we are having our Helifax man meke an inspection
of this building immediately and will write you further.
Meant ime, you can rest assured that if the leak is our
fault we will attend to it at once.

Yours very truly,

WESTTURN WATTRPROOFING COLIPANY

TCC/TRS T. C. Creafhan

C/HALIFAX
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. " WESTERN WATERPROOFING COMPANY

TELEPHONE WATERPROOFING CONTRACTORS

HARBOUR 9584
519 -_—® KEEFER BLDG.

MONTREAL

QUEBEC

May 5th, 1937.'.

Mr. R. Gurney Orr,

Architect,

Department of Indian aAffairs,
Ottawa, Canada.

.J.E.Dudley Re: Shubenacadie Schl.
__File 51-0-5
Dear Bir:

Further to your letter of the
17th ultimo, our superintendent in Halifax revorts
that he visited the above school and found our
waterproof ing in perfect condition. He states that
Father Mackie said he did not see any leaks himself but
that the gisters saw leaking around the windows. This
might easily huve been condensation ruuning down the
windows. However, he found that in putting on the storm
windows they had pulled the mastic loose on three of the
windows. Our Superintendent doubts if this would permit
leakaze but in any case, as stated in our proposal, this
should be looked after by the maintenance staff as it would
cost less than one dollar to make the whole repair., However,
we would repeat that our Superintendent is very doubtful
that there i8 any leakage whatsoever, and would suggest that
you agk Father lMackie about it.

Yours very truly,
WESTERN WATERPROOFING COLPANY

CANLAGNr.
TCC/TRS T. C, Opbaghan
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M Bu"‘

Your letter, addressed to Mr. R, G. Orr, Arehitect,
has bdeen received, and I thank you for your kimd atteatioam to

our request of request of April 17th, regarding the waterproofing
of the walls of the Shudbenacadie Behool.

Rev. Father Mackay will de advised as to the contents
of your letter.

Yours very truly,

M
T.R. L. MacInnes.

T. C. Creaghan, Baq., Beoretary.
Westeran Waterproofing Co.,

919 Keefer Bldg.,

Momtreal, Que.

] * # ' 4 ; \
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Dsar Father Mackay, -

With further referemce to departmenta) letter of
the 17th of April regarding the waterproofing of the walls of
the Shubenagadie School, the following letter has Just bdeem
received from the Western Vaterproofing Ccmpany, from which
Jou will note that the waterproofing was found to be im perfect
oomdition.

“Further to your letter of the 1Jth ultimo

our Superintendeat in Halifax reports that

he visited the adove school and found wur
waterproofing in perfect condition. He states

that Father Macksy 4aid he did mot see any leaks
himself, but that the aisters saw leaking around

the windows. Thie might sasily have been oconden-
sation running dowm the windows. However, he found
that in putting omn the storm windows they had pulled
the mastie loose om three of the windows. Our Buper-
intendent doubts if this would permit leakage, But in
any ocase, as stated im our proposal, this should be
locked after by the maintenance staff as it would
cost less than ome dollar to make the whole repair.
However, we would repeat that our Superintendemt

is very doubtful that there 1s any loakage whatescever,
and would suggest that you ask Father Mackey about is%."”

Yours very truly,

Rev. Father Mackey,
Principal, Shubenacadie Indian _Pho!l, A s
Shubenasadie, N.8. f ’

!‘J.L. MaoclInnes.
Secretary.
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Smbemcadie, N,.S,

' Indjan Residential School,
I June 7th, 1937

'The Secretary,

\Depts of Mines and Resources,
Indian Affairs Branch,

Ottawa

No. 51-0-5
Dear Sir:e-

In reply to your letter of May 21st, Noe 51«0«
concerning the waterproofing of the walls, amd
the lettea of the Western Waterproofing Co.

to you:-

The Superintendent of the Company's Branch in
Halifax, came to Shubemacadie on the train at
9.14 A.M., I was over in the village and arrived
back at the school about 9,45 A.M., I told him
the date and windows where the rain came in,
As he was anxious to get the next train back to
Halifax, he had only twenty minutes until train
time., He stood on the granite base of the windows
affedted and looked up along the wall, Coming
back inside he showed me where the mmstic which
he said hal been disturbdbed by the storm windows,
and said that the water could come in there. 0Of
course that was not incluled in their contract, I
never saw the contract aml I told him I 4id not
know anything about it, aml that point should be
geettled between the Company and the Department, The
lace where the mastie was detached was near the
ottom of the window and I suppose the rain would
come in there, travel to the top of the wind ow
and then drop down, As for not seeing the water
actually coming in, the few storms we had were
during the night and I did not see the water coming
in., But today we have had heavy showers with very
little wind and the water cane in one of the windows
of the Community Room. Today on practically every
window 8ill, the powdered plaster is falling. This
may be what they would call condensation,

I suggest that you leave things for a while longer and
8ee what happens, :
Yours veary truly, Aa,//c—w,a adics,

&

Y. - t F 4 : ] NAL
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RECOTDA
Ind ian Residential Schooly ™
Shubenacadie, N,S.
June 7, 1937

The Secretary,

Dept. of Mines & Resouroces,
Indian Affairs Branch,
Ottawa

Noe Bl - 0 =« O

Dear Sir:e

Concerning your letter of April 20th:-

I immediately wrote to Mr., Burgess of Truro,
who has dane what plastering was needed
during the past five years, Over a week &go
he came down and looked over the building,
saying that he would send me an estimate
soon., So far there has been no estimate
received,

In view of the anticipated controversy with
the Western Waterproofing people, and my
suggestion that things be left as they are
for atime, the matter of an estimate for
repairing the plaster bec cmes secondary.
However, when it comes, if ever, we will send
it along to you,

Relative to the plumbing - at the time of
writing to you, we were compelled to make the
repairs, At a cost of approximately one
hundred amd fifty dollars for pipes, eto., we
made these repairs and hope that this will be
all the repairs for at least a year, The new
galvanized pipes should last that long, and
we hope the copper pipe will do for years.

Yours very truly,

/ / /’;’/’ a tOfalsy
J&A ) f / /
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Indian Residemtial School,
Shub enacad ie, N,.S.
June 15, 1937

The Secretary, P50 msics ¢
Dept, of Mines & Resouroces, &S ‘ |
Indian Affairs Dept,, ‘a JOW 1 - i:

Ottawa \ 17 7 ]
JECOR! _f_,’.,//

NOog 51 « 0 « 5 el
Dear Sir:-

Beg to inform you that we have am estimate on the
cost of repairing the plaster on the front and
eastern side of the school,

The estimate is given by W.H, Burgess, Bible Hill,
Iruro, who has been here and has seen for himsl?f
Just what is needed, Hie price is $185,00., Refer
to your letter of April 20, 19037,

If these repaire are to be mad e th is summer, we
would like them done dur ing vacation time,

Yours very truly,

/
/

’ ) . . J’, (
/f[tx" A /1Y a st

p ' i ; = \
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‘E'-X’L

June 25¢th, 1937,

NEMORANDUNM 3
1A

Coneiderable repnirs are required to the
plastering at the Shubenacadie Indian Residential
“chool ( lectoral District of Colohester-Hants),

The Prinecipal, leverend J. ». Hackey,
has obtained a quotation of <185.,00 for this work
from ¥. H. Burgess, Bibdble Hill, Truro, N. i, Father
Mackey states that he considers the quotation is very
reasonable.

I would appreciate your advising, at the
earliest possible date, if the work can be given to
Mr. Burgess. The holidays at this school will
commence on July lst and it is advisable to have the
plastering done soon after that date.

T L1

Acting Director.

- ] f - 2 T ,»'-;. j b .\' F-ile ;?L:}E_-S’ p:\rt !1 )
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oth July, 19%7.

Mr. Maclnnes.

(. . A
“h.._ _..‘--."""

Replying to your memorandum of
the 25th ultimo with regard to repalrs required
to the plastering &t the Shuvenacadle Indlan
residential school, inasmuch as the price which
Rev. Father Mackey obtained from Mr. W.H.
Burgess of Truro, N.S., would appear to be
reasornable, the work may be placed 1n Mr. Burgess'
hands.

It might be advisable to suggest
to Father Mackey that from a Departmental stand-
Bolnt 1t would be preferable 1f he consulted the

epartment before obtalning the prices from

anyone,

A4 ‘%/)L"t" ﬁ

4.J.F, Pratt,
Secretary.

5
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Ind ian Residential School,
Shuben cadie, N,S.
July 20, 1937.

The Secretary,

Dept. of Mines & Resources,
Indian Affairse Branch,
Ottawa

Noe 51 - O - 5

Dear Sir:-

In reply to your letter of July 13, 1937 concerning
,the painting of window frames and outside doors.

ith the exception of the front doore amnd girls' anmd
“ /boys' recreation doors, there has been no painting since
~the building was completed in 1929,

/ When Mr, Orr was down last year he brought the matter
to my attention and we wrote to him ahout the matter
this spring. Apparently that letter never reached
your (ile, We certainly think that the work should
be done, so if you will send the names of persons who
may give a quotation on the price, we will attend to it
immediately, Needless to say we would like the work
completed before September 1lst,

Youre very truly,
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Ottawa, July 30, 1937.

DEPUTY MINISTER,

With reference to ¥Mr, Pratt's memorandum
of July 9th, I would appreciate your supplying the
names of ocompetent painters from whom quotations
can be secured for painting window frames and outside
doors at the Shubenacadie Indian Residential School
(Electoral District of Colchester-Hants). As you
;r; aware, this school 1s located at Shubenacadle,

For gour information, I may add that the
work will not be very extensive, as the total amount
to be expended will not exceed $200-250.

Mﬁ (LS

Director.

) - , d ] P \
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DEPARTMENI

MINES AND RESOURCES

Ottawa, July

LEMORANDUM:

"I

/
F ",_.“”:_:\“/

* v o -

DEPUTY MINISTER.

With reference to Mr. Pratt's memorandum
of July 9th, I would anpreclate your supnlying the
names of competent painters from whom quotations
can be secured for nalinting window frames and outside
doors at the Shubenacadle Indian Residentlal School
(Electoral District of Colchester-Hants). As you
Erg eware, thls school 1eg located at Shubenacadle,

L] .

For your information, I may add that the
work wlll not be very extenslve, as the tctal amount
to be expended will not exceed $200-250,

# 4
Wéﬂ A (_/;' /4 /
Auge 12/374 i -

DRe MCGILL

Director.
Quotations may be invited
from the following firmgge

Charles McDonald, Milford
Sammuel MeCharles, Trurpg,-
¢

Aot oy

vecretarye
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CANADA

DEPARTMENT INDIAN AFFAIR
OF BRANCH

MINES AND RESOURCES

Ottawa, July 30, 1937.

NEMORANDUM:

'c

} * =%
C4 AR 19 g s 3
DEPUTY MINISTER. : R L
NCEcoRDD

. "’--‘M‘

With reference to Mr., Pratt's memorandum
of July 9th, I would appreclate your supnlying the
names of competent painters from whom quotations
can be secured for naintin% window frames and outslde
doors at the Shubenacadle Indian Residential School
(Electoral District of Colchester-Hantsg). Ag you
grg eware, thils school 1s located at Shubenacadle,

For your information, I may add that the
work wlll not be very extensive, as the tcotal amount
to be expended will not exceed %200—250.

Auge 12/374 ‘WW

DRe. MCGILL

Director,
Quotations may be invited
from the following firmsge-

Charles McDonald, Milford Stagkion, N.$e
Samuel MeCharles, Trur

W.dojJe Pratt
Secretarye
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X D.

Ottawa, August 16, 1937.

Reverend Sir,-

Referring to your letter of the
20th ultimo in connection with the painting of
the window frames and outside doors at the
Shubenacadie Indian Residential School, I have
to state that quotations may be invited from
the following firme:~

Charles McDonald =~ Milford Station, N.S.
Samuel MeCharles - Truro, N. S.
It is hoped that you will be able to

arrange to have this work done before the school
re-opens after the summer holidays.

Yours Aruly,

Re A, Ho.y.
Supt. of ¥Velfare & Training.

Rev. J. P. Mackey,
Principal,
Indian Residential School,
Shubenacadie, N. S,
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Truro, August 2L,1937

Rev.J.P. Macklie,
Dear Sir:-

Received your letter of August 20th for a
figure on paiting seshes and doors of Indian
Sechool, 20 I went out yesterday afternoon
arm looked them over,

1 agree to give them 247 windows sashes and
frames two coate of paint, putty where needed,
and the nine doors two coats of paint using
the best of lead and oil, paying all of my
own expenses, such as travel and board, for
the sum of five hundred and fifty dollars
$550.00.

Yours truly,

(SIGNID) S. MacCharles,
166 Arthur Street
Truro, N.Z.
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Indian Residential School,
ubenacadie, N,S.
}guat 29, 1937,

S
The Secretary,

Dept. of Mines & Resources,
Indian Affairs Branch,
Ot tawa

Dear Sir:=- Noe 51 « 0 « B

Concerning your letter of August 16th dealing
with the matter of ~ainting window frames

and outside doors -« We have written Charles
MeDonald concerning the work, amd last Friday
received a telephone call from him that he

was not interested as he had plenty of work to
do.

Enclosed you will f£ind copy of the reply from
Samuel MacCharles and note his price of five
hundred and fifty dollars ($550.00)

We wrote you on July 20th that we had a
quotation from Cosgrove Brothers, Hallifax,

to do the job for Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars
($250.,00)

Will you please let us know what to do?

Yours very truly,

e 014
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BlofeB
Ottawa, September 3, 1937

ZHR DEFUTY MINISTER >4
4517

In my memorandum of July 30th 1
requested the names of painters from whom
quotations cvould be secured for painting
window frames and outeide doors at the
Shmbenseadie Indian Residential “ehool
(Blestoral Distriot of Colehester-Hants).

You replied on August 12th directing
;unuum veing invited rfrom Charles MeDonald,
11ford Station, N, Sep and Samuel MeCharles,

Truro, ¥e OS¢

¥y, MeDonald sdvised the Principal
of the Shubemagadie Schonl t at he was not
interested a® he had plenty of work to do.
Mr. doCharles submitted a quotation of 550,00,

The last g..nmph of ¥r. Pratt's
nemorandum of July 9th reads as follows: "1t
night be advisable to suggest to Pather Mackey
that from a departmental standpoint it would

be preferable if he consulted the Department
before obtaiming the prices from anyone.* Be-
fore receipt of thene instructioms, Father Wnokey
had obtained a price of §280,00 for painting the
window frames and outeide doors fram Cosgreve
Brothers, Halifax.

in order that we may not exceed the
amount provided in the current yoar's appropriation

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6055, file 265<5, part L)
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"tf.nw"‘. {thﬂlbel‘ 5. 1937

MEMO !!'\ NDUM :
THE DUUTY "}__’.”. TER

In my memorendum of July 30th 1
requen iled Lhe nameas of nainters “rom whom
quots tions could he secured For ralntiny
window {rames and outeide dcors . t the
hubenre . die Indian Penidential chool
(2lectoral uistrict of ‘olehesters ants)e
You revlied on fupust 19th directiw
qu tatione being invited iTONM Charles Yeoonald,
Milford ations le o9 2nd Camuel el @myrles
ruros e ‘e

re Melhonald sdvised the Princinal
of the hubenacsdie chonl ! at he was not
interected a® he had plent: y* wores to doe
‘e MoCharles subtmitted atation of £550,00,

The last parrgraph of 're rantt's
memor-ndum of July 9th reads as followss “it
pmight ue advissble to sugpest to Father 'nciey
th .t from a depertmental stand oint it wonld
be refer ble if he consulted the Depryrtment
before outaining the prices from anyone.” He=
fore receipt of thace instructions, ‘ather ckey
had outeined a price of 250,00 for painting the
window {rrmes &nd outside doors fram Cosgrove
irothers, Talifaxe.

In order that we ma, not exceaed the
amount provided in the current yenr'se appropriation
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for repairs and ln!rov-uu a8 the
Shubenacadie Seheol, the sum of 9880,00
1o all tht we ean provide for pafmtinge

I would appreeiate yeur

advising Af xon appreve of giving the
business to Cesgreve Brothers, Nalifax,

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6055, file 265<5, part L)
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‘34 RYLAND AVE...... .o ./ o 19840
s

@ BIBLE HILL,
TRURO, N. S,

"% W. H. BURGESS

Contractor, Plas'ng and Stucco Work
Also For Sale--Winsdor Hardwall Plaster, Calcine Plaster and Hydrated Lime

PHONE 961R

g e

SERTIFIED CORRECT
AUMAHBe Tutizh?e} « burges
Al Ahd Just,

"YRIPLICATE FOR FILE
48
Voucher in duplidhte detached

for Accountant to pay.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6055, file 265«5, part L)
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